


. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

To bc completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
ihmhmﬂon of this pfoperty requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
MATSUBA Kamejiro

S T Tl S 0 .

i s s o e S — -

HOME ADDRESS: 151 East Cordova St., Vancouver, 5, C,

A iy o Bk o s e

REGISTRATION NUMBER _ 95082 P CACES B o

oo

4%

e WATION GI‘OCGTL K1l Company, 151 Eaat -

o . none

gordo V&.__.L...__mewh‘

hﬁmm%mwﬂdumwhmunderﬂumcmmm«urﬁdm yourself or in
mﬁ with anyone; ilmunbi’,dnmuum) -

EMPLOYER: . self

MARRIED? - yos
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Jiyo

P
§

8 et M O -5 A A A, et - A 4 g B e 3

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: _____Same as above =

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:. . Takeshi (¥) ¥

) T TSR S R e Al bR S S et
Eikiyo (F)

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: samé 48 above

AGE OF CHILDREN: .25, 14, 18, 10 yrs,

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:

e e, S —— T 4 B e ol o

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: .

. none _

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)

Wi

none

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)_. DOL®

S 8 g O e e - 4 B i S Pp—

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

e e il e it

e ooy A A e o e e e e s

DCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant sostate). . . . .. . =

S







o Ly,

" 4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ALOVE PROPERTY:

none

conmmn

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS: i

a5 g < e vl

none

=

6 MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if 80, to whom).... ..
A list of Outstanding Book Accounts 1s
Attacheds n‘ A

e o o s s - am et VA B LY

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
none

s e e i A P s SN RS S S e e s gt

& BANK ACCOUNTS: Royal Bank, Ma®n i Huostings.-Aboub $4.00. Account #
_ Unnown .
9 LIFE INSURANCE:New ¥ork Life Insurance Co. Amount & ¥ unknown,

v
_Bemeficlery wife, Jiyo. Policy In own possession,

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUST S o

LOne

e s

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: B e S

LIABILITIES: =
7
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: .Dealarant owes $1130.00 for atora_ expensss fo ..
Be &
&, Xawaguchi, EKslowna, 'mikex = This sum is the total of smounts
e borrowed during the last five years. . .

. 2. TRADE DEBTS:

v et 4

Lthnd-dadhnbymhnmnymovutothano&--nmymhthm
mummmm&mmammam,mmammm
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Habilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. 2050 day of Lt SRS )

(Signature).. a%)wfgmt E

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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3 Name Mm.-
s in Block Levters)

x
Male - Female
(Cheok)

Feturalized -~ Canadian~Born
(Cheok)

RetUnach U Jreiad

S. S. GENERAL NEIGS

mu& « Single .
(mm Same of Wife SAKAMOTO, Jiyo #03063

Name of Husband
5m of )inthww (Dec'd) gome of Father
hm of Children under 16 Tskeshi (M) Dec. c.5/26 15937 gasumi (F) Mar.10/28

¥aboru (M) Oct. 13/29 Mikiyo 17 (F) June 12/32.

Kikumstsu (Dec'd)

Registered with Custodian :
TYes or No)

Grocer

. Adaitional Information

#11394 Acet. Dept. reports on the revised list May 22/46

‘ﬂt?, er. bal, nl,lw




711 Stock Evchange Bldg.,
L75 Howe Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

Oct. 16/46

Custodian of Enemy Properiy,
Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C. JREASURY DEPT.CLAIM $ Se0
Dear Sir:

_»"" a:.; ’%

Re: MATSUBA, Kamejiro #03082

-"---‘-“’ﬂ‘-‘--'-

Please note that the above has besn
repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the
following transections too: place:

Cagh turred in = = = = = = = =% Nil
Draft Issued = = = = = = - - =3 300,00

Tt will be aseen thaot this Japanese 1s
“dndebted to the Devartment on account of repetriation in
the amount of % 300,00 .,  Therefore shoull you receive
further funds on this sccount such funds should be turned
into this office. It will be appliel first to recoun the
expenditure mede and, second, if there is any surplus such
surrlus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the
Japanese in cuestion,

Yours truly,




LNE & MIDDLETON LTD.

n"oﬂm UNDERWEAR, SMALLWARES

347 WATER STRERY

VANCOUVER. B.C.. _February 2lst, 1947

e
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Rec'd FEBZ.ZJQQ..
File No. //:? G o

e :
Rni-rmd (i

RefiFile 11394.

m Otﬂ.u of tho cutcun
e se Evacustion Section
nl luk Bldg.,

Doar 811": Re: Kii Conpnzo(l.llunb;)

151, East Cordova St,,
Vmﬂnr B.C.

We to uknwh
your letter of Fe :Oth. df'neﬁ:;gt ::r
cheque in the amount of 8¢ towsrds settlement
of our claim of $375.9¢4 which was filed with you
miut the above-named debdtor,

We understeand that this will probably
b8 the first and final divi
s dend aceruing to us in

Yours truly,
- MILNE & MIDDLETON, LTD.

Per: W




$o N e ; " 508 NOTAL BANK SLDS.
JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION . “""‘ srbig

Jﬁly 31, i&’“c

We have for acknowledgment your letters of the 20th and
th inptant with reference to your cutstanding debts and sollections,
in reply we must inform you that we are not & collection agency .

; When you Tegistered with this office you submitted a 1ist
of debtos whose debts to you totalled approximately $7000.00. This list
1’} dated July 20th, 1942, over four years ago, and we would like to know

you have collscted any of these accounts yourself.

Where we have been able to ascertain the whereabouts of the
debtor, we have sritten to him on your behalf, but if they fail to reply,
or express inability to pay, or repudiate the debt, there is nothing we
can do about it.

o Since you are better acquainted with the circumstances wider
which these debts were incurred than we are, we would suggest that you are
in & better position to effect their coliection in order to apply this momey
against your own lisbilities. A footmote om your declaration states that
these maneys have been owing for some years, so if you were unsble to sffect
collettion over s period of years it is understandable that we have been unable
%o collect these sccoumts.

On Nay 28th, 1946, we sent you a statement of your sceount
showing the collections we had made to that date. As for the remainder we
Are very doubtful if these can be collected, but if any are, then this money
would be applied om your eccounts on & pro rata basis. As you stated im your
letter of May 23rd, 1946, if the conscience of the debtor doss not move him to
make payment, there is nothing we cenm do about it.

{
Yours Y s
G.B.Spain

Protection Departaent
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July 9th, 1946.
Bo. 03082
above, who made his declarstion to the Custodisn on July 30/42

whs evacusted on Oot. 26442, declared 2 counters, 2 ling eup-
um&doﬂuedbﬂMdeltm
re his evacustion but if mot they would be lsft in the
'J‘o coim st.,’ v‘nGWO
representative visited these premises but did mot find the
\e8 Benticned sbove, MATSUBA was sdvised of this in our letter
. 1/42, and as we have had no reply to this letter we nay aSSuUDe
: of these few articles hiuself before evacuation.

file reveals the above owned no specified articies.
he above deelared a savings account in the Hoyal Bank of Canada,
Main and HSugtings Brench, in the sum of $4.00. This did not come
under the comtrol of the Custodian. ‘ :

!hn M declared a policy in the New York Life Imsurance Co.,
_ Bumber and smount not declared. On Sept. 1/45 we received from Lhe

_%ew York Life Insursnce Co. a sheque in favour of the above in the
~sum of §175.68, being the maturity value of his policy, No., 9217019
with thet campsny. This ssount wes credited to the aceount of the
above with this office.

IGZIM interssts other than those mentioned above are found on
this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with
. informetion o file.

July 9746

GBS :LBM
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e hawe for cocnowledgnent youwr latters of the 20%h and
Z7th instant with Peference to your  utstending debts ard oalliections,

wi 3,- r-m ¥e aust inlomm you that we arc not & collection sgengy.

e Ewu J0u Pegisterad with this office you submi:ted a list

Ql' m whope debts to you totallad approxi:auly ST000.,00. This list
38 2.%ed July 208, 1942, over faur ysars sgo, and we would like to Lnow
“ Jou M NI soiad any ot these aceoutts yoursslf,

: anmmmu;mmmmommue:m
m' ¥ have sritten to his oo your belalf, but if they fail to reply,

wmmwuw.wmlluwc’tt. h’neﬂi. nothi g ve
‘oam do wbout it x

| Sinee you are better soguainted with the circumstances wder
mmnuhummmmnm. we would suggest that you are

in & better position %o sffect Rheir seliection in order to apply this noney
 #gadrst your ows liabilitdes. A fostnote on your declaration states that
Mwhuhm owing for sous years, so Af you were unable to offest

mam&mo‘mitnmmmmtnbunbunm&.
h«ﬂlﬂhﬂnmw

mmam, 19&6. w8 pent you & statemert of sour agcount

| -MNMMhhﬁdn&lhmtd&h. ds for the remsinder we

0 Wﬂﬂwum"mhw,mtuwm,mmhw
‘would be qpandamumumammuhsu.u;wsumuymr
Jetier of lay 23rd, 1946, AT the oomseience of the debtor does not move hia %o
mmt.wtunmm;nmdo;boutu.

Yours . trul-,

GuBaaﬂh
Pmmuan Pepurtaent




' requasting you to make :
to this date I had not heard from you
| $ you bad made these payments for me, but
wWda ARVe roceived a letter from Mr. 8. Kewsgucui of Kelowna,
. asiing me to make payments the debt I owe him. In ¥r. Kawaguchi's
st ter . Snelosed & copy of & letter semt to him from Mr. G.B.

of¥ stating that your office is unabie to sssist
him becaus had returned to Japan, This is to inform you that I

- am S%411 in Canada and that I wish you to make payments on all my
‘ pbte on & basis as requested previocusly.

that you will not pay my debts on my repetriation
- 30 Japan, This letter was dated July 6, 1946. I am in receipt of a
- detter from Mr, W,J. Johnston, also of your office, requesting fur-

- ther informetion on a debt owing me. This letter was dated July 18,
946, ten days later, at which time you are still endeavouring to

ke collections on my claims when you had believed I had repatriated

- Japan, Pleass advise me what you ars going to do with the money
sctad in my favour if you are not going to pay ny debts for me.

l u mlmh.a sopy of this letter to Mr. Kawsguchi for his
information and in sarnest hope that you will act accordingly and thus
satisfy all parties concerned. .

Jours truly,

Kamefiro MATSUBA
Reg. #08082




July 20, 1946,
lemon Creek,
8locan, B.C.
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EVACUATION Srovhi:
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An:s,w.,

{.

_On June 1, T wrote to you regarding part paymt on

-Mtl m i owe.
tthmnnwsmmtmrmhtom,ut
nm . have not heard from you regarding this matter.

Mmmﬂdﬁaumutoruﬂﬁhmtq
At

Inmwm'ndmuﬁmnﬂmwm
“nbmwmtm;mmum

km«mmtmm-ugwmummm owing
h.m“tthomq.ﬁommcmwhsnut

¥ Yours truly,

Vit 5
Ksmejiro MATSUBA
Reg. # Qso82




This is to acknowledge your letter of July 16.
Please be informed that I have not yet collected the amount
owing =0 Iy N, Eaten)l DSRLIIMA.

T thought I answered your letter of February 13, but since
~ Jou siy you have not received any word from we it sust have been my
Tt

rmm—tu $49.18 was not loaned to him in groceries,

butuﬁm
1 bope my pegligence has not csused you too much trouble.
Thanking you for your services,

Yours truly,

*E. Matsuba®

Kamejiro MATSUBA
Reg. No. 03082




the and instant recussting us to
Esme jiro NATSUBA,

5495 i on his file,
returmed to Japam,




May 29, 1946,
Lemon Creek,
Slocan, B.C.

Department of the Secretary of State,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Hastings and Granville,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear sir:

Referred

A 8 reported to your office, I have claims ag
the foldowing:
Mr. Yaso ATAGI $86.50 7 ple tvro
Keijiro YOSHIDA 27,76 » + 10k Aol
Kitaro lITTA 241.61 o ¥ HYoS

There are many others, but I wish to ask you to press
the above x named especially.
They are not living in ghosttowns as I am so I understand
they are enjoying a tidy income at present.
. Flease press them as hard as you possibly can.

Yours truly,

I ateAn

Kame jiro MATSUBA
ﬂ.‘q Ko, 05082




Settliement of claia

ii. Gede - payment on account $120,00 clain
7. Gede - to apply on claim

A. Sase - settlememt of claim

ede ~ part settlement of claim

. Uede - payment on aceount of asount owing
Y. Matsumoto - settlement of claia

ﬂ.gtgao&.&b»-

feow York Life - settiement under policy 9217019

8. Kasaguchi - paysent on account debt
1. Yoshida - payment of clain

Cit 8 193.15
P~ = S
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it wi

Yours m’
B.R. m”nm’

Mudnistration Departasnt,
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e shall give your affairs further eonsideration shen we hear from

there are unsettled el:ims
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BRITISH COLUMBIA BRANCH OFFICE e Mo, S jf" s
1211 - 1219 VANCOUVER BLOCK PO hsin i e bt A
VANCOUVER, CANADA

Tumaemown MAnnen 7364

September 1, 1945.

Dept. of the Secretary of State
Office of the Custodian

506 Royal Bank Bldg.

Yancouver, B. C.

Gentlemen:

RE: Poliocy No:. 9 2417 019
Kame jiro Matsuba

ﬁt}r We refer you to our letter of August 13th
and now enclose our Home Office check to the order

of this insured for $175.68 in payment of the

;‘hnturlty value of his above numbered policy.

Yours very truly,

HUGH R. PARKER
Acting Cashier




® reosist of your letter
somey you claim the above

\ evacuation, be left & long 1ist o
sonneotion with his busisess. ¥e

thess w»ere quite old seocunts. lorever
but with very littls suseess. 7e
rabion Ly of replics frea him, to any of owr letters.
} Lomon Creek, Slocan Ixtension,8.0., should you wish
In Whe meantime there is nothing more we o:n de.




A Muted Compeny Posnded b 1341

N

BRITISH COLUMBIA BRANCH OFFICE

1211 - 1219 VANCOUVER BLOCK
VANCOUVER, CANADA

§)nmttndhnmcmn.

August 13, 1945,

Dept, of the Secretary of State
Office of the Custodian

506 Royal Bank Building
vmﬂml“!‘, B. CO

"

Gentlemen:

RE: Policy No. 9 217 019
Kame iiro Matsguba
Fd

&

Attached 1is copy of a letter which
we are sending to the abgfe insured in regard to
the maturity of his polify on August 27th. |

HUGH R. PARKER
Acting Cashier




on No, mg
Lunber Co, intd,,
Yours truly,

His asddress im
no Pandosa Pine

Monte bake, B.C,

should you wish to write to his sbout the secomnt.
In the meantine we shall take no further action.
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Br. Koon m EATUDA
Begtstestion fo. am,éz
Siscer Extension, B0,

Yo subpitted the ctove a.m et Co ODE for payveosnt
ind heve recolved his derisn’ of someo, e cuote ca followsi

. "% bag %o stste that there is not such debt in oy

record | Surther 1 cannot roooll ect ey thing rogarde

tﬂ tils person, Mwerefors, 1 would be sueh o "“T«»&L»&tﬁi
AL you would advise tho c}....i.x:a. 38 the zbove f’ et.

e Wrote to him egsin advising hin thet you
operated under the nooe of K‘ii Compeny, “and he regiied as
followst

' "1 have your letter of the Znd inst. with rezird
30 the sbove elain,

I rocognice Kii Conzony but! i have no record
of suelh 4@ mmfure wdndiy scviso LiTSUEA the
R A m«ml.w sore, "

In viev of what be soys we ooin do nothing wore
and #3t that you write %o him as *1" present eddress
whieh 13

Reglstration Ho. 15053,
Aldne Inn, Christina .-a.m,
cﬁ’m’ B‘CQ

if you should do so plecse odvise if you and he
come to0 any understanding.
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October 30,1942,

{

Office of the Custodian,
~ Japanese Eyacuation Seotion,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C,

g ¥
Dear Birs:- re MATSU ,MlannJlmo,i_ﬂi;q

Kii Company z
151 Uordova 8t.E, <

: This Japanese has been a tenant of ours
for a number of years., He has now been evacuated
and owee the sum of $285.,00 for rent.

In discussing the matter of this rental
with him, he explained that there were a number of
his Japanese customers who had not paid him for
goods sold, but that he expected to collect a portion
of this. e are filing our claim for this rent in
duplicate, and, 1f poseible, would like you to
apportion us some part of the collections which may
come Inge Hi~

Yours truly,

MACAULAY, NICOLLS, MAITLAND & CO.LTD.

W i i

Rental Department,




QUTSTANDING BOOK ACCOUNTS

'Inuluia"fallIA

Bitaro WAKAMATSU.
aniuhire KOYARAGI
Iwataro YOSHIDA
Masaharu YAMAMOTO
lrl. xnn- !AH&IOTO
Yo:himntsn IATSUHOTO
OTSUKA

Takejiro ODE

Pumiko TSUBOI ¥
HIRAI

Klkumatau OYE
Daizo MAEKAWA J
Eanekichi HASHIMOTO
Yazo ATAGI

Ae MASE

Keljire YOSHIDA
Fus TORII
Mantaro UYENO Y
Taunskiechl ATAGI
Iwao TAKEDA

Xanji FUJISAXT ¥
Jugo HNMAGUCHI

" Mrs  Yasus IWASAKI
Inosuke IRIYE <

- Bizo KOBAYAKAWA
Tokichl YAMANOTO +
Katsuji USHIJIMA
Shima NAKAMURA
Shizuo BAGANC
Hirokichi NAKAMURA
Eitaro NITTA

. Kirl NISHI (Mrs,)
“ :‘utm smm (Mrs,)

865 E, Cordova St, Van,

266 Pﬁ"ll St.’ VIEO
Address unknown

Steveston, B, ©

541 Powell St,, Van

332 Hontﬁig Ave,, Van,

Nanaimo, B, C,
Englewood, B, C,

Vancouver

Port Haney, B, 0;142;45

Stevaston, Bs T,

Steveston, B, C,

¥ Kelowna, B, C,

324% Powell St,, Van.
Vancouver

245 Powell 3t,, Van,
Stevesten, B, C.
Coombs, B, C,
Steveston, B.C}

BeAs Cannery, Skeena River

245 Powell 3t,, Van
Steveston, B, C,
Steveston, B, C,
Vancouver

3 S &

P Fairn
$1192, 9TLL pused
2480 o
120,00
105,10
1221,56
34,95 ;
133,50 Jon ' oy
254,25 :
8400 Aci gt
4,00 .
27 % 1 5 d‘t"{‘ﬁ‘:{‘bf‘.
6,50
4,65
2,70
424,65
6430
36450
4,45
27.75 W
10,58
5.00

3400
2480

Cassiar Carnery, Skeena River- 351,20

Steveston, B, C,
Steveston, B, C,
Vancouver
Vancouver

JKolowna, By Cs

Haney, 3, C.
Vancouver
Vancouver
Steveston, B, §¢
Kamloops, B, €,
Steveston, B, C,
Steveston, B, T,

27,68
528,00
2495
83.16
2398,56
40,18
126455
ole 91
450,34
241,61
33405
9.15

These nnnuyx have been owing for some years to doclur(étw

rm' groceries, : -3 -
J:ﬁE: y A /%’,/'.4“'f




